
 

 

Physiology 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Annie Joubert 

Head of department 

Cancer cell biology annie.joubert@up.ac.za 

 

 
Psychiatry 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Christa Krüger 

Professor 

Complex post-traumatic stress disorder, dissociative disorders, 
psychiatry 

christa.kruger@up.ac.za 

Dr Gerhard Grobler  
Researcher  

Stress experienced among doctors, dealing with burnout gerhard.grobler@up.ac.za  

  

mailto:gerhard.grobler@up.ac.za


Medical Virology 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Marietjie Venter 

Professor 

Human and animal zoonotic viruses marietjie.venter@up.ac.za 

Prof Wanda Markotter 

Professor 

One Health, Animal virology, animal ecology, zoonotic diseases wanda.markotter@up.ac.za  

 

 
Sport, Exercise Medicine and Lifestyle Institute 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Dr Jill Borresen 

Chief operations officer 
 

Sport injuries jill.borresen@up.ac.za  

Prof Martin Schwellnus 

Director 

Sport injuries martin.schwellnus@up.ac.za  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:wanda.markotter@up.ac.za
mailto:jill.borresen@up.ac.za
mailto:martin.schwellnus@up.ac.za


Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Greta Dreyer 

Professor 

Cervical cancer (prevention) greta.dreyer@up.ac.za 

 
 
School of Health Systems and Public Health 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Tiaan de Jager 

Faculty, Dean 

Malaria, environmental health, endocrine disruptors, andrology, 
reproductive toxicology, environmental pollution and health, male 
infertility 

tiaan.dejager@up.ac.za 

Prof Elize Webb 

Associate professor 
 

Non-communicable diseases, diabetes, polio, vaccination, disease 
prevention  

elize.webb@up.ac.za 

 

 
Family Medicine 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Jannie Hugo 

Head of department 

Community Oriented Primary Care, NHI, universal health coverage, 
drugs and substance use, mobile ICT and healthcare, human rights 
and health, homelessness, and health 

jannie.hugo@up.ac.za 

 

 

 



Internal Medicine 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Paul Rheeder 
 

Clinical epidemiology, diabetes, internal medicine  
Director Internal Medicine Diabetes Research Centre 

paul.rheeder@up.ac.za 

Prof Veronica Ueckermann Infectious diseases, COVID-19 veronica.uerckermann@up.ac.za 

Dr Patrick Ngassa-Piotie 

Senior project manager 

Diabetes patrick.ngasepiotie@up.ac.za 

Prof Tivani Mashamba-

Thompson 

Deputy Dean: Research and 
Postgraduate Studies  

COVID-19 tivani.mashamba-

thompson@up.ac.za 
 

 
 
Public Health Medicine 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Debashis Basu  

Head of department 

Diabetes prevention debashis.basu@up.ac.za 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:tiaan.dejager@up.ac.za
mailto:tiaan.dejager@up.ac.za
mailto:debashis.basu@up.ac.za


Paediatrics 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Theunis Avenant 

Adjunct Professor Head of 

Department 

Paediatric infectious diseases specialist theunis.avenant@up.ac.za  

 

 

Immunology  
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Theresa Rossouw 

Professor 

Centre for Maternal, Fetal, 
Newborn and Child Health 
Care Strategies  

HIV and AIDS (clinical management), bioethics, HIV and tuberculosis 
co-infection, immunology (HIV), HIV and HBV co-infection, mother-to-
child HIV transmission, HIV (drug resistance) 

theresa.rossouw@up.ac.za 

Prof Michael Pepper 

Director  
Institute for Cellular and 
Molecular Medicine  

Genetic editing michael.pepper@up.ac.za 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:theunis.avenant@up.ac.za


Cardiology 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Andrew Sarkin 

Head of department 

Cardiology, broken heart syndrome andrew.sarkin@up.ac.za 

 
 
Internal Medicine 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Dr Taneshka Kruger 

Project manager 

Malaria, malaria awareness and health promotion taneshka.kruger@up.ac.za 

 
 
Centre for Neuroendocrinology 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Robert Millar 

Director 

G protein-coupled receptors, neuroendocrinology, cellular and 
molecular biology, protein structure, biochemistry, 
endocrinology 

bob.millar@up.ac.za  

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bob.millar@up.ac.za


Urology 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Riana Bornman 

Professor 

Genito-urinary diseases (including urology), environmental 
pathology 

riana.bornman@up.ac.za  

 

 

Anatomy 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Ericka Noelle LAbbe 

Professor 

Forensic anthropology and biological anthropology, email:  ericka.labbe@up.ac.za 
 

 

 
Centre for Maternal, Fatal, New-born and Child Health Care Strategies  
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Ute Feucht  

Director 
 

Maternal, foetal, newborn and child healthcare, paediatrics  ute.feutcht@up.ac.za 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:riana.bornman@up.ac.za
mailto:ericka.labbe@up.ac.za


Paediatrics and Child Health 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Jeané Cloete  

Adjunct professor 

Paediatrics  jeane.cloete@up.ac.za 

 

 

 

 


